Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: Revoke Baldwin Park Design Change <u>DATE: 5-8-2023</u>				
DEPT OF ORIGIN: <u>Trustee Shapiro</u>		BILL # 60-2023		
DATE SUBMITTED: <u>5/4/2023</u>		EXHIBITS: _	EXHIBITS:	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:				
Village Attorney		Village Administra	tion	
	MOUNT DGETED	APPROPRIAT	ΓΙΟΝ	
Resolution to Revoke Bill 106-2022 Baldwin Park Design Change				
APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION				
MOVED BY: Shapiro seconded BY: Scollin				
VOTE ON ROLL CALL:				
MAYOR WILLIAMS	<u>no</u>			
TRUSTEE BRUNETTE	yes_			
TRUSTEE CATILLAZ	yes			
TRUSTEE SCOLLIN	yes			
TRUSTEE SHAPIRO	<u>yes</u>			

Whereas, the village has determined that the installation of courts in the Baldwin Park Design goes against the recommendations of the consultants; and

Whereas, the village has determined that the installation of courts in the Baldwin Park Design goes against the recommendations of the Parks and Trails Advisory Board; and

Whereas, the village has determined that the installation of courts in the Baldwin Park Design goes against the recommendations of the Parks Vision Plan; and

Whereas, there are three Pickleball Courts being constructed at Mt. Pisgah

Therefore, Be it resolved, the Board of Trustees hereby revokes Bill # 106-2022 which had authorized the deviation from the Parks Vision Plan

Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: Baldwin Park Parks Vision DATE: 6-27-2022 DEPT OF ORIGIN: Mayor Williams BILL# 106-2022 DATE SUBMITTED: <u>6/22/2022</u> EXHIBITS: APPROVED AS TO FORM: Village Administration Village Attorney EXPENDITURE AMOUNT **APPROPRIATION** REQUIRED BUDGETED REQUIRED: Authorize deviation from the 2018 Parks Vision plan to incorporate courts in the Baldwin Park Design MOVED BY: Brunette SECONDED BY: Scotting **VOTE ON ROLL CALL:** MAYOR WILLIAMS TRUSTEE BRUNETTE TRUSTEE CATILLAZ TRUSTEE SCOLLIN TRUSTEE SHAPIRO

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE DEVIATION FROM THE 2018 PARKS VISION PLAN TO INCORPORATE COURTS IN THE BALDWIN PARK DESIGN

WHO: The Village of Saranac Lake Board

WHAT: Authorization of Community Development Director to incorporate courts not shown in

2018 Park Vision Plan

WHERE: Baldwin Park

WHEN: Immediately

WHY: Public Desire for courts in Baldwin Park